

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC17-1387

L.T.: 4D15-4561

MARIE ANN GLASS,

PETITIONER,

vs.

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, ETC., ET AL.

RESPONDENT.

**FREDERICK AND JANELLE SABIDO AND OPPENHEIM PILELSKY, P.A.'S
AMICUS BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

GEOFFREY E. SHERMAN

FL. BAR NO. 60432

JACQUELYN TRASK

FL. BAR NO. 92109

YANINA ZILBERMAN

FL. BAR NO. 105665

ROY D. OPPENHEIM

FL. BAR NO. 710016

OPPENHEIM PILELSKY, P.A.

2500 WESTON ROAD, SUITE 404

WESTON, FL 33331

BRUCE S. ROGOW

FL. BAR NO. 067999

TARA A. CAMPION

FL. BAR NO. 90944

BRUCE S. ROGOW, P.A.

100 N.E. 3RD AVENUE

SUITE 1000

FT. LAUDERDALE, FL, 33301

RECEIVED, 03/26/2018 11:08:29 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
IDENTITY OF AMICUS CURIAE AND ITS INTEREST IN THIS CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	2
I. <i>Glass</i> , and its progeny. abrogate section 57.105(7).	2
II. <i>Glass</i> endangers access to competent counsel and qualified legal representation.....	5
III. <i>Glass</i> undermines the gatekeeping function of the court.	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	iii
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	vi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Fla. Hurricane Protection and Awning, Inc. v. Pastina</i> , 4 So. 3d 893 (Fla. 4th DCA 2010).....	2, 3
<i>Fla. Patient's Comp. Fund v. Rowe</i> , 472 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1985)	8
<i>Nationstar Mortgage LLC v. Glass</i> , 219 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 4th DCA 2017).....	2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9
<i>Mediplex Constr. of Fla., Inc v. Shaub</i> , 856 So. 2d 13 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003).....	2, 3, 5, 6
<i>Peoples v. SAMI II Trust 2006-AR6, Bank of New York as Successor in Interest to JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee</i> , 178 So.3d 67 (Fla. 4th DCA 2015).....	9
<i>Sabido v. Bank of New York Mellon</i> , 2018 WL 735950 (Fla. 4th DCA Feb. 7, 2018)	1, 6, 7
<i>Sabido v. The Bank of New York Mellon f/k/a The Bank of New York, Successor to JP Morgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Trustee for Cwalt, Inc. Alternative Loan Trust 2007-J1</i> , 2017 WL 6506443 (Fla. 4th DCA 2017).....	1
<i>Standard Guar. Ins. Co. v. Quanstrom</i> , 555 So. 2d 828 (Fla. 1990)	8

Statutes

Fla. Stat. § 57.105(7) (2017)	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9
